



07-28-2003

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200: 1025087	732	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademan	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 701 2	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Susan Marie Barnes	Michael Harry Walker	
	22 Dukes Avenue	
	Grays, Essex, RM17 5AQ	
	United Kingdom	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗸 N	0	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other		
D 1 40 0004		
Execution Date: December 10, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new ar	plication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		
·	D. 1 dtent (10.(5)	
10/009,393	**************************************	
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	7.7.16 (07.057.0.41)	
Themas M Manny	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Thomas M. Wozny Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall, LLP	✓ Enclosed	
100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100	Authorized to be observed to denocit consumt	
Milwaukee, WI 53202-4178 414-271-7590	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Fax 414-271-5770		
	8. Deposit account number:	
	<u> </u>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
Dorothy A. Hauser	Marky (Massel July 16, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Sig	July 16, 2003 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks. Box Assignments		

Washington, D.C. 20231

00000205 10009393

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 014305 FRAME: 0779

SUSAN MARIE BARNES

- and -

MICHAEL HARRY WALKER

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

1 certify This is a true copy of The original assignment.

PRANCIS GILLAM 15, July 2003. **S**& 0

SANDERSON & CO.

34 East Stockwell Street Colchester, Essex CO1 18T United Kingdom Tel: +44 (0)1206 571187 Fax: +44 (0)1206 578164 THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 21st day of MARCH 2003 between:-

- (1) SUSAN MARIE BARNES a British subject of 1 Edmund Road, Chafford Hundred, Essex RM16 6HA, United Kingdom (the "Assignor"); and
- (2) MICHAEL HARRY WALKER a British subject of 22 Dukes Avenue, Grays, Essex, RM17 5AQ, United Kingdom (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor is the inventor of a novel form of pot and spoon design (the "Invention")
- (B) The Assignor is the applicant of the three patent applications listed in the Schedule (the "Applications") directed to the Invention
- (C) The Assignor and the Assignee have entered into an agreement in which the Assignor has undertaken to assign the Invention and the Applications to the Assignee

THIS DEED WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

1 DEFINITIONS & INTERPRETATIONS

Whenever a party to this Agreement comprises more than one person, the obligations on those persons shall be joint and several

2. ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee the Invention and the Applications together with all the Assignor's rights and interests in respect thereof (including without limitation the right to sue in respect of any past infringements) TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely

- 3. The Assignor agrees to execute all such documents and do all such things as may be necessary to secure the rights hereby transferred in the name of the Assignee
- 4. The Assignee will henceforth discharge all fees and payments in respect of the Applications and will fully and effectively indemnify the Assignor against all liabilities arising under the Application.

PATENT REEL: 014305 FRAME: 0781 IN WITNESS WHEREOF THE PARTIES HAVE EXECUTED THIS AGREEMENT ON THE DATE FIRST ABOVE WRITTEN

EXECUTED AS A DEED BY SUSAN MARIE BARNES

3mgames

in the presence of:-

Name Nichola Ashdown

Address No. 1, The Council House, Princess Margaret Road, East-Fithung. Essex-RM18 8PB.

Occupation Salas Co-ordinator.

EXECUTED AS A DEED BY MICHAEL HARRY WALKER

in the presence of !-

Kruston

ACTING BY

NAME

VICTORIA ANNE MITHERS

Director

MODEESS

BUING HOVE, 130 KINGS LOND, ECENTROSTO, ETPEX, CMILL LIEST

*Director/Secretary

RECORDED: 07/21/2003

OCCUPATION

solicitor.

SCHEDULE 1

THE APPLICATIONS

Country	Application No	Short Title	
United Kingdon	01 29057.6	Unipot	
European	00 929691.4	Unipot	
United States of America	10/009,393	Unipot	

PATENT REEL: 014305 FRAME: 0782